
3984 THE LONDON GAZETTE, OCTOBER 30, 1860.

No. of
Register. Date of Patent, Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

2023

2024

2025

2026

2028

2029

2032

2033

2034

2035

2038

2040

2041

2045

2046

2050

2051

2053

2054

2056

2058

2059

1857.
23rd July

24th"July

25th July

27th July

28th July

Jean Jacques Bouvert, Civil Engi-
neer, and Fran9ois Isidore Jean
Pascal, Solicitor, both of Paris,
in the Empire of France

Charles Frlderic Vasserot, of 45,
Essex-street, Strand, London,
Patent Agent

William Hudson, of Burnley, in
the county of Lancaster, Ma-
chinist, and Christopher Catlow,
of Clitheroe, in the same county,
Overlooker

Edward Wilson, of Worcester, in
the county of Worcester, Engi-
neer

Joseph Needham/of Piccadilly, in
the county of Middlesex, Gun
Manufacturer

James Burrows, of Wigan, in the
county of Lancaster, Engineer

William Johnson, of Stockport, in
the county of Lancaster, Factory
Operative

John Scott Collins, of Liverpool,
in the county of Lancaster, Sail
Maker and Ship Chandler

Julius Schonemann, of 89, [Port-
land-street, Portland-place,|in the
county of Middlesex

Frederick Oetzmann and Thomas
Luis Plumb, both of 56, Great
Russell-street, Bloomsbury, in
the county of Middlesex, Piano-
forte Manufacturers

William Blake Williamson, of
Bradford, in the county of York,
Commission Agent

Richard Archibald Brooman, of
166, Fleet-street, in the city of
London, E.C., Editor of the Me-
chanics' Magazine, and Patent
Agent

Nicolas Saintard, of Paris, in the
French Empire, Doctor

Benjamin Richardson, of Words-
ley Flint Glass Works, near
Stourbridge

George Tomlinson Bousfield, of
Loughborough-park, Brixton, in
the county of Surrey

William Stettinius Clark, of 133,
High-holborn, in the county of
Middlesex

Edward Hallen, of Cornwall-road,
Lambeth, in the county of Surrey,
Civil Engineer

William Hirst, of Bath

George "Tomlinson Bousfield, of
Loughborough-park, Brixton, in
the county Surrey

Robert Jackson, of Glasgow, in
the county of Lanark, North
Britain, Gentleman

Edward William Baxter, of Sidney-
street, Mile End, in the county
of Middlesex, Writer on Glass

Jules Dortet and Andre Bar-
thelemy Denis, of Paris, in the
French Empire

Improvements in smoke preventing
apparatus

An apparatus for moulding candles

Certain improvements in looms for
weaving

An improved method of consuming
smoke.

Improvements in fountain pens

Certain improvements in steam-
engines

Improvements in looms for weaving

Improvements in the reefing and furl-
ing of ships and other vessels sails
and in the manufacture of the same

Improvements in the construction of
weighing machines

Improvements in upright pianoforte
actions

Improvements in looms employed for
weaving textile fabrics and fibrous
materials

Improvements in motive power en-
gines

An improved break for railway and
other carriages

An improvement in the manufacture
of articles in glass so as to produce
peculiar ornamental effects

Improvements in apparatus for re-
tarding and stopping carriages on
railways

Improvements in automatic feeding
printing press

Improvements in the construction of
bedsteads, and similar articles to
recline or sit on

Improvements in manufacturing
felted fabrics

Improvements in apparatus for feed-
ing water to steam boilers

Improvements in protecting certain
parts of the body from disfigure-
ment, by cutaneous diseases

An improved mode of preparing glass
labels, advertizing tablets, and
ornamental devices upon glass

An improved safety padlock


