No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
	1857.		
2023	23rd July	Jean Jacques Bouvert, Civil Engineer, and François Isidore Jean Pascal, Solicitor, both of Paris,	Improvements in smoke preventing apparatus
2024	19	in the Empire of France Charles Fréderic Vasserot, of 45, Essex-street, Strand, London,	An apparatus for moulding candles
2025	33	Patent Agent William Hudson, of Burnley, in the county of Lancaster, Ma- chinist, and Christopher Catlow, of Clitheroe, in the same county, Overlooker	Certain improvements in looms for weaving
2026	39	Edward Wilson, of Worcester, in the county of Worcester, Engi- neer	An improved method of consuming smoke
2028	24th July	Joseph Needham, of Piccadilly, in the county of Middlesex, Gun Manufacturer	Improvements in fountain pens
2029	33	James Burrows, of Wigan, in the county of Lancaster, Engineer	Certain improvements in steam- engines
2032	25th July	William Johnson, of Stockport, in the county of Lancaster, Factory Operative	Improvements in looms for weaving
2038	" ,	John Scott Collins, of Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, Sail Maker and Ship Chandler	Improvements in the reefing and furl- ing of ships and other vessels sails and in the manufacture of the same
2034	1)	Julius Schonemann, of 89, Port- land-street, Portland-place, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in the construction of weighing machines
2035	19	Frederick Oetzmann and Thomas Luis Plumb, both of 56, Great Russell-street, Bloomsbury, in the county of Middlesex, Piano-	Improvements in upright pianoforte actions
2038	27th July	forte Manufacturers William Blake Williamson, of Bradford, in the county of York,	Improvements in looms employed for weaving textile fabrics and fibrous
2040	"	Commission Agent Richard Archibald Brooman, of 166, Fleet-street, in the city of London, E.C., Editor of the Me- chanics' Magazine, and Patent Agent	materials Improvements in motive power en- gines
2041	,,	Nicolas Saintard, of Paris, in the French Empire, Doctor	An improved break for railway and other carriages
2045	? >	Benjamin Richardson, of Words- ley Flint Glass Works, near Stourbridge	An improvement in the manufacture of articles in glass so as to produce peculiar ornamental effects
2046	39	George Tomlinson Bousfield, of Loughborough-park, Brixton, in the county of Surrey	Improvements in apparatus for re- tarding and stopping carriages on railways
2050	28th July	William Stettinius Clark, of 133, High-holborn, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in automatic feeding printing press
2051	,,	Edward Hallen, of Cornwall-road, Lambeth, in the county of Surrey, Civil Engineer	Improvements in the construction of bedsteads, and similar articles to recline or sit on
2053	,,	William Hirst, of Bath	Improvements in manufacturing felted fabrics
2054		George Tomlinson Bousfield, of Loughborough-park, Brixton, in the county Surrey	ing water to steam boilers
2056	,,	Robert Jackson, of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark, North Britain, Gentleman	Improvements in protecting certain parts of the body from disfigure- ment, by cutaneous diseases
2058	>>	Edward William Baxter, of Sidney- street, Mile End, in the county of Middlesex, Writer on Glass	An improved mode of preparing glass labels, advertizing tablets, and ornamental devices upon glass
2059))	Jules Dortet and André Bar- thelemy Denis, of Paris, in the French Empire	An improved safety padlock